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QM 295 A-M
Carter, Chester

Deoeniber 15, 1933.

I

Mrs. Lurella Carter,

Oak Ridge, La.

Dear Madam:

Reoeipt is aeknairledged of yotir letter ofraDeoeniber 10th,

relatire to benefits i»hi<di may be dtw yem in oonnection with the

death of your adopted son, Chester Carter, who died during the

World War and is buried in Prance.

Your letter has been referred to the Veterans Administration,

Vfaahington, D.G., and any further coraaunications on the subject

s^uld be addressed to that office.
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iXi For The Quartermaster General,
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Very truly yours.

JAS. H. LADBACn,
Lt. Colonol, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.
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QL! 293 A-M Carter^ Chester 1st Ind.
War Department, QWO, Washington, December 15, 1933. - To Veterans
Administration, Washington, D.C.

1, Referred as a matter pertaining to your office,
not been advised of this reference.

The uriter hw

2, According to the records of this office, -the late Chester Carter,
formerly Prb, 1 d, Co. D, 508th Engrs. (Serial #196669) died in France
of lohar pneumonia on December 12, 1918 and is "buried in the Meuse-Argonne
American Cemetery, Ronaigne-sous-Montfaucon, Prance,

^  3. In this connection, it might be pertinent to state that Mrs.
Lovella Carter, Oabridge, La., stepmother of the deceased and writer of the

Qo basic comnunioation hereon, made iJie pilgrimage to Europe in «7ime of this
^ year to visit the grave of the soldier.
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For The Quartermaster General:

JAS. H. IW.TIBACE,
Lt, Colonel, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant

Deceriber 10, 1933.

I am writing yoti for a word of enfmation it is this aint it no way
for the Death off my addapted son Chester Carter i had the trouble
with him from 4 years to 14 years and Hx. he did not no any mother but
me and since his death i have not got a piny from his death so xi
i am just asking enfmation and if it is write me at once and let me no
what you do for me i ivill remain as Mrs. Luvilla Carter, Oak Ridge, La,

/



. QSi zm A»H
C<w1;or» Ciie»ter Janviary 12, 19al.
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Dirsctor, ,
TI^» S, Buraau,

Wftjfiiingtoa, D, C. " ^

A^k^witiloaf Clftlins St^lxaburseaeut Soo^lon*

Baur Slr»

TiMwre i» mcl<m9d herearitli &a « mtt«r pertain-

lag to your offioo, lertter from Mr*. Anna Carter,, B* #1,

B«* #00, Waverly Hall, Seorgia.

J^ri. Carter faae not been aiivieed of thie

referenoe*

For The QnartemftBtar General,

Very truly youre.

. c '

«r~sts
I Had.

Let, l^ra. Carter.

A
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JOiiH T. HAliRIS,
iSajor, Q. a. Corps,

Assistant,

-5
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VISIONN  & organization .^.9:.?.».

OF DEATH. .S. I, .?.i. L %L tj.
STAIE FROM WHICH HE CAIffi.IjM «

m::cals or

FINAL GRAVE LOCATION

decorations awarded.

Date

23/306/ark
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REPORT OF.™ AND DISPOSAL OF REMAINS.

CARTER
V/'

196672 CHESTER
(Surname.) (Christian name.)

.Pvt..
(Grade.)' (Company and regiment or corps or de'parimontrj"

(If civilian, capacity and department in whi^ employed.)

Date of death: -Cfififiro-tier.-12.,..l.Q1.8-.©..1.0.:DD..P.^]i£..

Place of death: ..

Vo s^e Sj .Franc 0 •

Cause of death: ---L-QhS-r..pn.eurAo.n.ia.j_. ri.g.ht _.l.gT?re

lobe.

I>ate and place of burial, with No. and locality of grave. (If not interred at post,

state disposition made of remains)

Grave HO. 417, A.E.F.Cemetaiy NO. 6,

Bazoilles-sur-Meus9j VoegeSj .Frange.,.

Married or single ? If married, name and address of widow:

jSingle

Remarks: One identification tag buried with

reinains; one riveted to name peg of grave.

i^. L. Dale,
Lb.—Ool .—NL.-G. , Commanding.

Base Hospital HO.60.

• Bazoilles-sur-Meuse. Vosges, France.

Decentber 13, 1918.

EXTRACT FROM ARMY REGULATIONS.

"162%. The following reports are required by the War Department in tho
case of the death of a soidier in tho acllvo service:
(a) Report of death and disposal of remains (Form No. 415, A. G. O.) to bo
made by tho commanding ofTicer of the post or station or of a command in tho
field, and forwarded directly to The Adjutant Genera! of the Army as soon as
practicable after final disposition has been made of the remains.^*

Fom No. 415, A. G. O.
Ed. May 22-17—500.000.

LOCATION BLANK

- \ \\ LOCcVVyriON OF TJIE GIJAV.E OF
^  ...Cartor 19GG72 Chester ^ !

(Surname.) (Number.) (First Name and Initials.)

; ■ .Pvt* \ .Co.*. "D*. .6Q8t.b.
(Bank.) (Organization.)

;  DATE OF BUEIAL... Decsniher. .13th,. .1018.

;  PLACE OP BUEIAL. . AnoriCCOi. ] ■.. .F.. .C.Q:AO.tP.ry
(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference

> must specify clearly what map Is used.

at. J!a?:.g3.,llpo. siur. ileuue, VoBgea, France.

cL

i-" -
GEAVE NUMBEE. 417

^ h6w MAEKED: . Cross?.'•yes-

Bottle?. y.Qg.
ID.FNTIFICATION TAGS: . -.

Was one burled with bodyf.yeg. . . .•

Was cue fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave marker?. ..".".

If ̂  name unlcnown and tags missing, description and marks
-  should be given here:

REPOE

(Signature and Bank of Eeportiug Officer.)

;  Thi^-^ortion to be forwarded to Adj. Gen'l., G. H. Q., A. E. P.
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RPB—M2-32-5M

WAR DEPARTMENT (34.^^
PILOixiMAGE WAR MOTHERS AND WID*. ;S

225 West 34th. St. New York, N. Y,

REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATIONS.

Party

Number
300

CAETER IE 3 LOVELLA
Name of Pilgrim

G/ 0 JOHR MGDGFEIE

City Home Address County

OAKRIDSE LA

State

Destination of Ticket .°4?.

via

.Ijyp. .tP. . LQUISr.-.-.Tr. JiSO,. PjiC. ID .OAKRIDffl.

Actual cost of

Through Pullman at the

Lower Berth Rate.

New York, to

$....

OAK RIDGE

JULY 25 1933

Date of Departure

AUG 28 19 23

Expiration Date of Ticket

Road Tr. No. Date Time
Lower Seat

or Coach
Car U.S.G. Order No.

Actual

Cost

rLv. UJu , f( 7Ar k?

' (o rx- (i  4 xoto 7h^ yyi/f.
:Lv. /

* 1

t \ 6 ?®P
/nX j

hi- ! bit.5^/ a
Lv.

« • H f
1  /

■piya 5  L
"r

Lv. '
Ar.

Lv.

Ar.

Lv.

Ar.

Lv.

Ar.

Lv.

Ar.

Lv.

Ar.

Excess Fare New York, to. Cost $ Total

Through Rate

Excess

i.. '

\



At

14

WESTERN MILITARY BUREAU
■  ROUTE AND SCHEDULE

EUROPEAN PILGRIMAGE SAILING FROM NEW YORK rn-y
/ I 3

/

Morehouse Parish

Carter, Mrs Lovella (C-5)

-County, State of

A^,^r,.cc c/o John McDuffie. Oak Pidge. La

Route going: Pac St Louis, CCC&StL Cleveland, NYC New York

Same route

V.

\ •

Itinerary
• going L^Ar

)yf
Lv

Ar

Lv

Ar

Lv

Ar

Lv

Ar

Lv

Ar

Lv

Ar

Lv

Ar

Oak Ridge
Collinston

It

St Louis
n

New York

(Grand Cent Sta^

Road

Mo Pac
It

II

It

CCC&StL

NYC

Train

842
II

102

26

24

Accommodations:

Elapsed Time:

Extra Fare:

Time

7:50 EM

8:05 PM

10:05 FM

11:30 AM

12:Noon

12:Noon

Date

June 19
II

II

20
II

21

If

II

II

II

tl

Coach Oak Ridge, La to CollinstonT La'^standard sleeper
La to St Louis, Mo and St Louis, Mo to New York, N Y

39 hrs: 10 min

A ff,f^ • /f 7"

ndard sleeper Co^instonp

4

:



CODE SLIP

H E AD I N a
S U S-

H E A D I ,n,„G
no. OF

C 0 T, R CODE
IH?' —— j.

'  miiE Alaxv 3 S J ^

C/e^A.'feix
BURIED

CmffiTERY JlX § 1 /

GMVE S <D

ROV/ ^ 4 2 j4

BLOCK if" o 1 3

SOATE clj\J/P. o3 /
ham; /cf. 1

Division 2

ORGiilTIZATIon 0d t 3

Ami 1 /

MARILAL T c2j

ILUIE r'iTl n ."TKAxJ. Cf\ h J 3J

EESIDEECE

STATE • z

COUHTY "^72014^^ z S'f
CITY •  3 XY.;<

V REIA-TION 1.

V
OTHER 1

ELIGIBILITY T /

EATIVITY ■. ''■^ -- 0 T
.

>5->
BA.CE 1 "-.A" ~K£(\ru> T

3j

^ai.Tf^TT
0

1

A T'fPmT'nA T\T'? n

health 1

no. OP sons T ,  ,. 5^.

DATE OP

TRIP

MO m T

YR- ) ^ ̂  ̂ 1

YxCCEPTAnCE

CL^
1

4^^ o'^

\

10^



HEGROr A

'L>

Name CiRTER, Mr?;-. Lovella

Paris Hotel

Home address ^phn KcDuf fie,. Oak Ridge, More house Parrish, Louisiana
-  ■ ;■ ■ ' >

1*

Party Group Uriit

Date of arrival TJzIzZ* AWBRICiR BiHKSR Date of departure 7/l5/33» ^MKHIGiN FARUER

Relationship. g.t.ep....-...Math,er age 43

Name of deceased CARTER, Chester' . /
4

Rank- -- Organization Co.^ 508 Sngrs.
^  , -ISEUSS 4RGCMB -j, ^ ^ i ^Cemetery O 0 CL^: O

Li.
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njRn "a*
MBHSB AaGQMI.'B GROUP.

riS'.-'rTr
?I ̂  **• «p with eoafwweno.. with thw
•rsri^f ^•mooa th« pugrlm fttt«nd«d th» oer«so»yat idiw Are 4m Irlwqphe and later had tM at the Reaturaat iaurent,

ti ""
S# 7h^aday« July 6, ehe visited the Treneh of Bayonets, lunohed at
the eewjary, visited Varennes, and returned to Verdun for the night,

«. Friday, July 7, the pilgrim visited the St. lahiel oemetary, limoh-
ed and rested at ̂ ianey, visited Toul and Ho&t See and returned to TeFdun
for the night,

7, Satur<tey, July 8, ehe went to the oernetary, lunched at Reims and
epent Idle nij^t at Soissone,

8, Sunday, July 9, she visited the 0,A. oemetary, lunched at Chateau
ITiierry, visited the A.M.eemetary, and returned to Paris,

0, JSenday, July 10, the morning was free, liaaohed at teh hotel and
visited Saore Coeur in the afternoon,

10, Tuesday, July 11, the pilgrim went shopping in the morning, lun
ched at the hotel and went to Versailles in the afternoon.

11, dednesdiy, July 18, went to the Louvre in the morning, lunched
at the hotel, and went to JSapoloon's Tomb in tho afternoon,

18, Thursday, July 13, visited Gluny In the JsomiBg, luaohed in the
Bois, and went on a night sightseoing trip*

13, Friday, July 14, the morning was free, lunch at the hotel, anda
visit to the Lafayette Bsoadrille in the afternoon,

14, Saturday, July IS, she visited Botre Dene in the morning, lunehed
at the hotel, and entrained for Lo Havre in the afternoon. She eids&rb*
ed on the SB Americx^n Farmer from Le Havre and sailed at 6t00 PH*

CARTER LOVEJXA (?/IRS)

V.

\



WESTJjRN MILITARY BUR^^AU
Committee :

"W". SIDOAliL, OHAXRMAlt

J. E. HANNEGAN

addkbss all oommuzvioatioms

70 CHAXHMAN OF OOMMITTBBI

E. BROHrsON", Sbcsbtast

Southwestern Passenger Association
Trans-OoNTiNENTAU Passenger Association
Western Passenger Association

room 438 UNION STATION

BIO WEST JACRSON BOUUEVARD

(CANAU station)

OHIOAQO, ILL.

G. C. RONET,

PABSBMOIBR TRAFFTO RBPRBSE)2<T.AT1VH
B01» MUNITIONS IHTTT.nyyo

WASIUNOTON, D. O.

GOID STAR MOTHERS

PilgriiH&ge sailing from Hew York City, June 23, 1935

Consolidated Schedule.

Schedule No« 5

State

Louisiana

Couhty

Morehouse Parish

Lr Oak Ridge 7:50 PK Mo Pao Train 842 June 19

arter, Mrs i^vella

Ar Collinston 8:05 PM " " n It n

Lt " 10:05 BI " « 102 n 11

Ar St Louis 11:30 m " " 26 n 20

Lv " 12:00 Noon OCC&StL" 24 —r-—IT"

Ar New York 12:00 " NYC " n n 21
(Grand Cent Sta)

Address

Oak Ridge
V-

\
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flSE «ss«01 - "0** "

mm iBilsta* 9Mii»porfcttti(»u
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x>* cs*
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1* Xao1ios«d h«resri<HrrQlla«n 00»»
a lewr ta *<x« l»*twcai «olli>

«»& SU Lool". fatot af axa. X,o«»lla Oarter,
pilfrtw on Pany "0" nm »•

£• Ujpcm afc tha liotel Urs« Oarter a^aed
th«t *« tat V9 all alg^t aa oonteoto* faila4 to aoo tbaj ̂
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for tha omoar la Oharp*

gasom^ F. B. 21IUCI1
Ofi(ptain« QalUC*

PuHiaai alaicat.
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.  PARTY, "C"

June 9th, 1933

Mrs. Loyslla Garter
0/0 John iloluffie
Oakridge, Louisiana

Dear Madam..

1  .

¥

Upon your arrival in Nevir York Gity you ̂ 111 be- net at the

railroad station by-an Army. Of ficer ,rho will .engage porter , service to
take: care of youi^ iaggage an-i. escort you to the hotel. During your
sojourn, here- before sailing for Burox^e and upon your return fr.rm Europe,
you will stop at the Y.,\7,C!vAi, 176 Uest 137th Street, New York .City.

The two tags and' four identification pasters acc.ompsnying this
communication are intended to .protect your baggage •'.vhilo in tra:-;:ut. One
tag should be attached to ths haiadlo of each piece of your baggage and a
paster placed on each end of each piece of your baggage before leaving

■  your home.. Your baggage'will be . safer-and also more readily available to
yru after your arrival in llew York if- it is placed with you-on the train.

All .mail intended to reach you between June 23rd, 1933, the day
you sail from the United States,, and July 15th, 1933, the day you leave
Europ.o, should be addre-ssed to you .in care of American pilgrimage, 20
Rue Molitor, Paris (16),, Prance; for exaonple;-

.  'Mrs, Mary smith,.
c/o Anerico.n pilgrimage,.
20 Rue Molitor, • •

"Paris (16), prance.

The party you are to travel with will be disbanded in Few
Yc:^k City on the day following.,your- return from-Europe and all arrange
ments for your Pullma.n acoomodatfons will be made with the railroads in
advance by this office. This will require you to remain in Few York rt
tii$ hotel over night as a guest of the united States Gpver-nment.

Information relative to the cemeteries in Europe is :onclose4
Jaerewith,

•

'ory trxily yours,

/  iiSORGE F. ,H< -TAYLQR*

7 incls.; ;>C?.ptainy Q. M. C.(, f
2 Baggage Tags

4 Baggage pasters

1 Copy Comete.rial information ' ; >

u

\

V'



_  fepOHT OP HF.DlC:iL OPFIG.
Pli^GPIlfACrE, "GIR ITO'IPEPS APD 'VlOG'-rs-iggs

Poor,I PO,
11.00 Arij).,^rpj, J^ipe 22 1933

PAPIY ."P'.'.T?sJ^'P]irid

F.;^' .. M?s.. T,f?, r. SMJ., ̂
ADDPFSS . P.^. .

,, f-puisian^^

FOIEL *..7i^9k.

DIAGNOSIS . JlJ, Ff.^rpsjthenia^ ^ ̂  J2) ̂ ̂  Intestinal Stasis

DISPOSITION

R'MPLS. This Pilgrim states that she has a "numb" feeling in her limb'
and mps at times, for some time. Is very constipated.
■Ireatment - Triple Bromides gr. xxi, #2, stat. Tas given Mag. Sulp. last
night and again this morning with no results, sfl5B3o have an S.S. enema.

CIVILIa'JT DOGP^R IN GF^.RGr CP CASE

. irDlCAL OPPICFR.^
N. .AS^-^CPIFT

RiJOR, TrDICAL CORPS, U.S.A.
TTDIO...L SfTF'^'''7lS0R

v..

\

ft

t -ft
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-■*. --
'  D.41LY REPOET OF MFDIOAL OFF! R
PILGRIMAaE, WAR M0TRFR3 AUD V/IDOV'e-1933

ROOM KD*.
4.30 I«A1!E...JSily.?4..m9.

PARTY.. fEV.PfJWTOipe.

NAME... P.arJ.er#. Koyella,. j^e. 7.43. SKIJ....
o/O John MoDoffle

ADDRESS... ...

.. J*®/.................................

HOT EL..«. r.

DIAGNOSIS. 9P?P??^P?. P7PF. 97-PP7PP9P. PF99P??.*,

DISPOSITION.

REMARKS: This Pilgrim fell onboard ship 1 week ago and struck on left
elbow, tender but no swelling oq<crepitation. Ship surgeon furnished lin
iment, which is being continued.
July 25. 1933}

Sent to U.S. General Dispensary, 39 Whitehall St., NYCity for
X-ray of loft elbow#
Report - Negative for fracture or dislocation.
A oot4on and b^dage applied to elbow for protection from striking against
sometl)±Bg^

Attached is note from Major Meagher, General Dispensary, U.S.A.

V-
N

CIVILIAN DOGT(DR IN CHARGE OB CASE.

MEDICAL OFFICER
JAMES R. ASHCRAFT,

RIAJOR, MEDICAL CORPS, ij.S.A.
MFDICAL SUPERVISOR
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PARTY .. P. FILE NO. 300"

NAME Garter, Jlrs. Lovella ..
0/0 Jonn ScRuffie
Oak: Ridge, Louisiana

ROUTE OF TiqCETT

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

Expiration date

The following stop overs are requested.

(Signature of Pilgrim)

RPB—2-17-31—5M

I
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IN CABIN Wn H
MRS FRANCES POOLS JOHNSON

26-1-. _Gro.up...MA.

IffiS AMA LM,'IS 26-3 GROUP SIM



1'

■f

.  PARTY ^ EASTBOUND ' GROUP
STATE '

43 SM

Mrs. .. Address . .q/.Q . tlOhn. ... .O.aiJXldee
(Name of Pilgrim) (Street & No.) (City or Town)

Louisi^a Morehouse P^ish..
(State) (County)

Mrs. Mandy Miles - Mother Address 9^..?.^.^?
(Name oc" Nearest Kin) (Street & No.) (City or Tr.wni

Louisiana Mor ehouse Parish
(State) (County)

ARRIVAL NEW YORK

MIA RR ITew Yorlc Central Train No. ...24 Date .12 NOOH.EST .Jy!ne...a.,..a93S..
H0..1 EoomNo.

doomed with ...^1?.^®

DEPARTURE NEW YORK

June 23, 1933 „ , American Banker 26-2
Date Vessel Cabin No

In Cabin with .?!rA?^.ces.Pp.Ql.a.Jotos.on.26rl.A.Mrs,.Anna.Lessifl.26f5
(Over Westbound)

RPB—2-17-31-4M



WESTBOUND

ARRIVAL NEW YORK

Date Vessel . Cabin No. .26r.2
Mrs# Frances Poole Johnson 26—1 & Mrs* Anna Lewi s 26-3

In Cabin with

Hotel Room No. .6.35..
Alone

Roomed with

DEPARTURE NEW YORK

VIA. R.R. Train No Space Car No. Date

REMARKS

Cv -r Eastbound)



WAR DEPARTMENT

[M-w- /u-o/ry

*- Ifr;

Penalty for private use to avoid

.payment of postf«te, $300.

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

i/'

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

225 WEST 34TH STREET,

NEW YORK, N. Y.



AME
MRS. LOVELLA CARTER ,, ,, "f , //,^. .0

//> . .-ji 4-yV.^r • .W*. . ^

AT^T^T^TTcc- o/o John McDuffie, Oakridge, La.ADDRESS :

DATE ^ ^
/

TO: Officer-In-Charge,

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

I beg to inform you that I have returned to my

home safely and in good health.

Sincerely,

(Signed) ■. ...
RPB—7-22-30—5M
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Diagnosis and complications : Qnclut, atesj .
V,— • I# •

fc. I.
I

1

'I

Treatment and Progress : {include dates)

Disposition : {include dates) is^ T lite"

Remarks : ^



QK 293 A-fi
C&Herji Chdflter S©it ember 16, 193S

Krs, Lenittllft C&rter,

Oak Ridge, Xa«

OflMur liftdaaii

Receipt is acknowledged of your letter of
September Srd, making inquiry as to vdiether any occ^
nx^eationa hare been fcrwaztied you sinoe the flag in
honor qi your •tepson, the late Prirate first class
Cheater Carter, was forwarded.

Please be advised no caecninloatlan has been
fcnrMurded you sinoe the flag was mailed you.

bith reference to the statcaumt that your
]^raieian, Dr, Conmio advises that your elbowr is oraoked,
you are inforrsod X-ray in Sew York showed no fracture
or dislocation. It is sincerely regretted that you have
suffered Inooovenienoe by reason of the fall on ship
board, fhs law however will not permit medical attention
to be furnished at the strpense of ths Oorommeafc, before
or after the pllgrimge.

Par the (Quartermaster General,

Very truly ywurs.

hb

R. E. SHAini(3H,
Captain, Q, M* Corps,

Assistant,

.It-
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Amor. Bemker Carter, Chester Pvt.

6-23-33 j
MA / —

I .CL^^C^CiJtif^Arrr. the invitation extended
(Acc<^c or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of

the Government of the United States under the pro

visions of the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

1

.MrsA.-Lpv9lla...Q^terj..
(Name)

P./p.d4rA„iIPhn_JlcDuffiej.__0ak„RjLdge^..L.Qui..§isnft.
(Town or City) Morohouso Parish

u s. oovnnNiiENT rniNTiNo office: um 0i')463
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The folXowlng nKSMid pil^ijod irar« &t tha 7* W» C. A« tuder th»
of th» Uttdleftl SiqMnrlsor far tha ailments as Indioatadi

Ifirt* Aarn ElaMrdsstt - Eafsir of Artificial Dsntnxre

Mnu Lottia Stsafard • fî irpsrtsnsi<m»

lb*s« Maxy lloFaddan » Plourodynia« rleM^
(Mrs* MoFaddUm yam taloen ill aftar arrirLng in 9mr Tork and ronainad at tha
7»W«C«A* July Z4|| 25 and 26* and mas dispatehad to har hone on July 27th
asoompaaiod by a spaoial zmrsa* Jeanmtta U* Mosby*)

l6faA.,..lovslla. CartsR^. •• Contusion orsr left Oleoranon proeass*
board ship ona weak ago and struck har left albow* On

July 2Sth sha ms swrt to the Osnaral Dispensary* 59 Whitehall St** Haw York
City* tw x-«ay» X-fiay rapoort was naestiva for ftaotura or dislocation*)
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EXCERPT PROM NARRATIVE REPORT - Party "C" HAST - June 23, 1935.

Mrs. Sarah Mitbhell, Eoldenville, Okla., turned in a transportation
request covering a seat from Holdenville, Okla, to Tulsa, Okla. and a pull-
Hum ticket covering a lower berth between Kansas City and Chicago, also
stating that the conductor refused to honor her ticket and that she was
obliged to spend the night in a day coach.

^8. Lovella Carter^^Oakridge, La«, turned in her pullman ticket
cover ingJUffSraif^Eertn room between Collinston, La., and St. Louis,
Bo., stating that she sat up all night as the conductor failed to see that
she was placed in the pullman oar.

PIL^IMAGE BADGES \miCH TfflRE BROKEN WERE REPLACED FOR THE
FOLLOY^ING NAMED PILGRIMS AS INDICATED:

Badge ̂ 2270 furnished to Mrs. A. L. Berkley for Badge §G654!

Badge ̂  3435 furnished to Mrs. Janie Bell for Badge ̂ 650

Badge #2583 furnished to Mrs. Carrie G. Brown for Badge #6624

DAMAGE TO PROPERTY

A suitcase key was secured for Mrs. Cora Gaston, Girardeau, Mb.,

and the lock of the suitcase belonging to Mrs. Lillie Gilyard of Muskegee,

Okla. was repaired.

-** ifti til-
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Butler, Mra. Mary • Ulcer, Varicose, deep, severe, chronic,
left leg.

^^arter, Mrs. Lovella ~ Heurostheniaj Intestinal Stasis

Dennis, Mrs. Kate - Intestinal Stasis

Gaston, ULrs. Cora Migrainej Intestinal Stasis



QM 293 A-M

Carter, Chester (MA)

Mrs* LoveIlk Garter,
c/o John MoDnffie,
oisLk Mdge, Louisiana

May 51,1933

Dear Madam;

There is enclosed Cheqk Ko..
'1

in the

amoxuit of $
1

82,556

,  to pay for your meals Mid incidental
3.12

expenses from your homo to New York on the pilgrimage

authorized hy the Act of March 2, 1929, as amended;'

•  UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES IIUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED

AND USED FOR AITY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED. -

If for any reason, you are not able to sail on

the date mentioned, in your invitation, the check must he

returned to this office immediately.

For The Quartermaster General, ■ .

Very truly yours.

End:

Check No.

JAS. H. .LAUBACH,
Lt. Col., Q, ' lU« ■ Corps,

Assistant. ■ ■ *

33/217

.  . t A



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M

Carter^ Cheater (Uk) x May Ji9j 1933

IfM, lioyellft Carteri,
c/d Joha MoDttffle,
Oak Ridse» U«

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in

Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,

of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Lf* Oak Ridge Ho* Fao« Trata Ho« 842 7}50 Ftl Joae 19
Ar, Colllnaton tt N fi tt n 8:05 PM tt It

Lv* n n  « « « 102 10S05 PM « tt

Ar* St* Loulfl w  w » a 26 11:30 AM tt 20

Lv* N  n CCClbStL w 1 24 12}Noon w H

Ar* H0W York NYC w tt n 12 :Noon « 21

(Grand Cent* Sta*)

Aeoonmaodationex Coaoh Oak Ridge La* to Colllnston, La* Standard
sleeper Colllnston* La* to St* Louls« Ho* and St* Louis* Ho* to

employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist
ance, particularly at points v/here it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours, ■1

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant,

!■



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER OENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPi-Y REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Carter, Chester MA
4, 1933

"■it-—

Mrs. Loirella Carter,
c/o John McSuffio,
Oak 2idge, La«

Dear Madam;

With reference to previous correspondence

on this subject, you are informed that your passport

has been received and will be delivered to you aboard

ship.

%

5?-:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON, _
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

- 1

.•p -!
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GEO. WESLEY SMITH

ATTORNEY AT LAW

Rayville, La. ^

Fe"bruary 16tli, 1933.

Tiie i^uartem8.ster'General,
Ilemorial Brancli,
\?a,shington, B. G..

Gentleiiien:

Garter. Chester _(I1A) X
Garter, I-xs, Lovella
Oalc Ridge, r.orehouse Parish, La,
American Banker. June g3i-d.

Snclosed please find executed foms forv/arded By

you to Lovella Garter covering stopover on return from

Europe and address of person to he notified in case oj.

illness.

Also enclosed please find copy of letter this

day written the State Department enclosing application xor

a passport.

Yours

Gei

'Q}

?ry truly



GEO. WESLEY SMITH

ATTORNEY AT LAW

Rayville. La. '■*

Fe'braaJfy 16 th, 1933,

Statd Dapartmentf

Washington, X)« C«

Gentlement

Carter, Chester (MA) X
Carter, Mrs# Lovella
Oah Ridge, Eorehouse Parish, la,
American Banker. June 23rd«

Bnclosed please find Passport Application of Mrs#
Lovella Carter of Oah Ridge, Morehouse Parish, Louisiana,
for passport to enable her to make the pilgrimage to the
grave of her son in Prance at the invitation of the United
States Government#

I sm also enclosing three extra photographs of
Lovella Carter for the reason that the instructions sent
out by the War Department required her to have many
made.

If there is any additional information required
please so advise me by return mail#

I an mailing a copy of this letter to The
Q,uarterinaster General, Memiorial Branch, Washington, ©# C,,
in order that they may be advised In the premises#

Tours very truly,

Geo# Wesley Snith

By^

\



HM.SA FILl Il-T THE IIH^OirJATIOK OALIED FOR BFL0T7,
MD HAIL THIS LETTER PRnifPTLY IN THE SNGL03EL

ENVELOPE WHICH REQUIRES NO POS'I/»..GS.

Garter, Chester (ma) X
Garter, Ivirs. Lovella
Oak Ridge, Liorehouse Parish,La,
American Banker June 23rd

Quartormastor General,

. Washington, D, C.

Sir!

In the Blank space Belov/ ydu will find the name,

address, and relationship) to mo, Of the person in the United

States whom I desire to be notified in case I become

seriously ill or other emergency arises while I am making

the pilgrimage to Europe authorized by tl® Act of Congress .

approved ilarch 2, 1929, j/^

lErs. Handy Hiles

Name

c/o John TucDuffie, Oak Ridge, Louisiana.
Address

11 other

1^-

I"

Relationship

51/812

Very truly yours.

/■/c^ jr y

Your ns

c/o John LcDuffie
Oak Ridge, Louisiana.

Your address



IF YOU DESIRE A STO.^\^R ON YOUR RETURN FROM EUROPE i^SASE READ
carefully the paragraph, "STOPOVERS IN THE UNITED STATES", ON
PAGE 3 OF THE ENCLOSED LETTER OF INSTRUCTIONS, FILL IN THE FORM

BELOW AND RETURN IT TO THIS OFFICE.

Carter, Cheater (MA) X
Carter, Mrs, Lovella
Oak Ridge, Morehouse Parish,La,
American Banker June 23rd

Quartermaster General,
Washington, D. C.

Sir:

On my return from the pilgrimage to American Cemeteries in

Europe, I desire to stop over at the point, or points, listed below,

for the number of days shown after the name of the town. If these

stopovers will cause me any expense I am to be advised of the amount

and may then withdraw this request if I eo desire.

Cities where I desire to stopover;

Hone

No. of days

t"'

(QAymA/

Very truly yours.

Zit^^rS<0 *90 A' io^l

our^ame)

c/o John HcDuffie
Oak T.oniRianp

(Ybu5" address)
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QM 293 it-H
Carter, Chester (M)x

Ceo. Wasley Snith,
Att omey-at-Law,

Rayrille, La,

Pear Sir:

Receipt is acknowledged of your letter of January 14th,
advising the address of Mrs. Lovella Carter, atepmothor of the
late Primte first class Chester Carter, and making inquiry as
to whether furds available for her Pulltaen aocoBEaodations may
be appropriated for clothing to wear on the pilgriiaage to the
grave of her stepson.

Special arrangements are inade with the railr^ com*
psmies for transportation to Bew Tork of colored mothers and
widows living in the southern states. It is regretted to ad
vise that no arrangemeaots can bo raade whereby funds available
for this purpose may be converted to other uses,

^ith refereiKje to your request for blanks, you are
advised Mrs, Carter's eligibility to make a pilgrimage as the
stetsaother of the late Private first clues Chester Carter has
been established, and further substantiation is not necessary,

A f onnal invitation to make the pilgriiaage has been
forwarded BSrs. Carter and it is hoped she will bo able to make
the joum^. All necessary expenses of the journey, including
transportation by rail, taxi, bus and steamship, laaals, hotel
accaoBtOctetions, laundry, etc., will be paid by the Govornaenfc*
It is hoped Ilrs. Garter will bo able to acquire the clothing
necessary for the journey prior to the departure of her party
on June 23, nmke the pilgrinBige.

j /• 'W'VO?;

'T "-v

elated.
Tour oooneration in this matter is very maoh sppre-

bb

For The QuBurtermaster General,

Very truly yours.

CBftS. W, DIBTZ,
Captain, M. Corps,

Assistant.

A



3
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GEO. WESLEY SMITH

ATTORNEY AT LAW

Rayville, La.

January 14th, 1933,

w

The_ Q,uarterriiaster General,

Washington, D, G,

Dear Sir:

RS: QJii 293 A-4I.
Carter, Chester (MA)x.

I have succe^ed"in™!tocaTing Mrs. Lovella Carter,
the step-mother of the late private first class, Chester
Carter. Her postoffice address is Oak Ridge, Morehouse
Parish, Louisiana, in care of Mr, John McDuffie, upon v/hose
plantation she is now livingiT ~

Lovella says that she is anxious to make the pil-
griraage to Europe imder the authority of the lav/ quoted hy
you in your letter of Decemher 14th, 1932.

Lovella Carter was married to Wash Garter here in
Richland Parish ahout 1894 or 1895 and and I am nov; trying
to locate her marriage record. You understand that Chester
Carter, the deceased soldier, v/as only a step-son of Lovella.

Lovella is absolutely without funds of any kind and
is unable to secure funds with which to buy the necessary
clothing to make this trip. At least that is v/hat she says
and i believe it is true. I doubt if funds could be raised
locally.

It v/ill not cost much for her to be fitted out and
in as much as she cannot travel in a sleeping car or occupy
a berth from here to the City of Washington, if she went over
the usual route through Mississippi, Alabama, Georgia,
Tennessee and Virginia, it has' occurred to me that the De
partment might be willing to advance to her the sleeping car
fare both ways, v/hich I think would be^^^« to fit her out

How if you v/ill send to me the necessary blanks^
for her to sign establishing her eligibility I v/ill have ner
come to my office and have the same properly executed.

Yours
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Tlie Quartemastei' General,

Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir:

Rayville, Louisiana.

January 14th, 1933.

RS: QJI 293 A-K.
Carter, Chester (MA)x.

If eligible and if I can make arrangements to

get the necessary clothing, I do want to make the trip

to the cemeteries of Europe,

YoTJirs truly.

S' ̂  '

\-\ u

^  w
.  ■

AcknoT;ledged hef^^me^ January 14t^ 1933,
■■

^ry Public in and fj
l:lchland Parish, LouJ^iana.



QM 295 A-H

Cartor, Clioetcr (UA) *
•Fanoary 9» 1955•

fSr, (3#or^ Tfesloy Smithy

Bayrllle, Ixmlslaaft*

Dmt Sirt

Receipt la aclaaerledged of 7,'^our letter of Recacber
2?, 1932, relfttire to i^s, LotoIIix Carter, etep»T^other of the
late Pri'TOite first olaes Chester Carter,

>

It la aoted that yoa etate you do not believe Mrs,
Carter wcasld laalai a pllgrlsBRge to the gra^ of her stepson,
aoweTBr^ inasBMOh as it is the desire of tlils offioo to giire
•aeh wottan eligible to nafce the trip an opportunity to do so,
it *111 "be appreoiafced if you will obtfttn# if possible, tlw
proeext address of It's, Cartw,

Tour kindness in ooopwrating rrith this office Is
siaeerely appreciated.

For The Quartermaster fiensr&l#

Very truly yours, ^

CIIAS. tr, DIET2,
Captain, Q, M, Corps,

Assistant.

£»cl«
Enr,

fO

W--:



GEO. WESLEY SMITH

ATTORNEY AT LAW

Rayville, La.

Jecember £7, 19b2

Mr. Ghas ''-J, iJietz, Captain,
Quarter Llaster Corps,
vVasMngton, C-. C,

IiJ HE: Your: Q M 293 A - M Carter Chester LIA-X

x)ear Sir:

In replying to your, letter of jJecember 14th I

heg to say that i do not hnov/ ibhere this woman, lovella

Carter is, I hue?/ her some years ago, she is a colored

woman. 1 feel sure that she could not possibly finance

her part of the trip to Erance.

>

However, if you are still desirous of locating

her 1 v/iil make every effort possible to do so.

Yours very truly.

Ceo. Wesley Smith

GWS:elm

'\/P

•i



QM S93 A-IS

Carter» Chester (liA.)3e

'  V

Decombar 14, 1932

George Tieeloy Smith,
Att on;ey-&t-Law

Eajrville, La,

Dear Sirt

-5r,-A.

s

•:-* i- '

'  •

1^'

Refereruoe is made to office letter of March

21st, roquorting the address of I!rs, LoTrella or Lourolla
Carter, stepmother of the late Private first class Chester
Carter, No reply has beea received to date.

This office is making every effort to eoumuni-
eate with all vomen "sdio ma^ be eligible to make the pil
grimage to the oeiaeterles of Europe, authorised by the
Aot of March 2, 1929, as amendod. It appears tlmt Mrs.
Carter amy be eligible to make a pilgrimage to the grave
of her stepson at the eocpeiise of the Goverxmient, Ewrever,
this office !«i8 been unable to ooianiui^oate vith her and
determine her eligibility.

It will bo appreciated if you will furnish the
Jfelloving informationt

1, Sddross of Jlrs. Carter j
2, Date of her marriage to the father of this

voteranj

3, Does she desire to make a pilgriaage to the
grave of her stepson during the coming sunmer?

'.V* -t'

m

iV-

A self-addressed envelope which requires no
postage is enclosed for ycKir oonvenianoe in replying.

For The Quaaptanssster General,

Very truly yours.

CHAS. M, DlSrZ,
Captain, Q, M. Corps,

Assistant,
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C 137 184 Carter, ̂ hester (1232)
single

Father died 2-23-26 ̂  Mother dea^ ^
Date of Step-Mother marriggflkt 1.—1 ^

S-M- Louella Carter - Rayville, La. fmal nr»r.io-;Tnp>^"^—

"toicdl, AtetfcJLj^
Ik i..f]Hf i R-liAia^ I

XwC^AA^ 0;^^aJU-^ /Sri^
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QM 293
C«rt<h*, Chsstar (S£A)

UuTOh 21, 1932

£■
7"

George Viesloy Smith*
Rayrille,

Louisiana.

&w Sir;

In order that the records of this office may be cotmplete
and correct. It will be appreciated if you will advise the correct
address of Mrs. Lovella Carter, stepaother of the late Private 1st
clase Chester Carter. Coramunioatiozis forwarded Kra. Carter at Ray-
ville, Louisiana, have been returned unclaimed.

A self-^addressed envelope, which requires no postage, is
enclosed for your convenience in replying.

For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours.

A. D. BGOBBS,
Captain. Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

0

Enclosure;
Envelope.



>  .

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASH! I

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Carter, C hester 1232-SM

July 12, 1930

ys ' I.

Mrs* Lourella Carter

Rayville, La*

Dear Madam: /f ̂4 ̂ f
Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Ac

Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the \ . vje-^
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the
or widow of the ahove named deceased service man. To complete the Irst,

of eligihles and to assure that, if the ahove named roan is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation C) \

to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage.

L..

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If 80, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If 80, give her name and address:

Is the deceased survived by any woman

who stood in loco parentis to him ac

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If 80, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly/ybws
Enclosures:

Envelope

Act

Amendment

'Av^-TOHES,
Captai^ Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAF< DEPARTMENT
JFFICK OF THF QUARTERMASTER GENER

WASHINGTOI^J

r
<0

NMIE

Carter, Chester

IhlNK

Pvt.

SIHRIAL

196669

January 1 1 q?n

ORGANIZATION DATE OF DEATH

Co. D, 508th Sngrs. Dec. 12, 1918

STATE Arlrsnsas CTY. NO. 1232 GR.IVE 30 ROT 34 BLOCK C

MAi®

AND

ADDRESS

Check relationship

MOTHER

STSFMOTHSR (For the
year prior to com
mencement of semrice)

MOTHER THRU ADOPTION

(For the year prior
to commencement of

service)

MOTHER IN LOCO PAREOTJS
(For the year prior to
commencement of semrice)

>1^ I7ID0W
(¥ho has not remarried)

Living - Deceased

Veterans Bureau Claim Number ^ '
29/156/

C

^a.
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Memorandum for

■  WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

WASHINGTON

1








































































































